Full & Half Mortise 135 - 136
Full & Half Surface Hinges 137
Spring Hinges 138
Specialty Hinges & Accessories 139
Security Hinges 140
Full Mortise Electric Hinges 141
Aluminum Continuous Hinges 142
Stainless Steel Continuous Hinges 143

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Concealed Circuit
• One amp capacity — low voltage, 12 or 24
VDC per circuit
• Full mortise sizes: 4-1/2" x 4" (114 x 102),
4-1/2" x 4-1/2" (114 x 114), 5" x 4-1/2" (127
x 114), 5" x 5" (127 x 127) standard and
heavy weight, brass, bronze, steel, and
stainless steel
• Four, six, or eight wires available on steel,
brass, or bronze (standard weight and
heavy weight)
• Four, six, or eight wires available on heavy
weight stainless (standard weight stainless
four-wire only)
• Available with most two, three, and five
knuckle‡ bearing hinges.
• 28 gauge wire
• Wires are contained within the hinge —
invisible and tamperproof
• Available with one exposed switch in two
knuckle hinges or one, two, or three
exposed switches in three and five
knuckle‡ hinges
• Example of ordering: 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" (114 x
114) TA2714-26D x CC 4 wires
• Hinges are supplied with 12" (305) leads as
standard. Extra lengths are available at
additional cost
NOTE: Two knuckle style is handed. If hinge is
combined with CS option or anchor hinge, it
becomes handed.
• Suffix CS, QC2A QC2, QC4, QC6, QC8, QC12
• CS electric hinges are equipped with make before
break switches which can be used to signal open
or closed door position. Switch is not visible. Each
hinge features concealed plug connectors which
eliminate the need for separate or exposed wiring.
Brass eyelets add protection and durability.
• Designed for a variety of operational and  signaling
ElectroLynx Hinge
• For low voltage (48 volt max.) .25 amp AC or DC
28 Gauge multi-strand wires are used. A pigtail is
provided for connection to the source wiring.
• Full mortise sizes: 4-1/2" x 4" (114 x 102),
4-1/2" x 4-1/2" (114 x 114), 5" x 4-1/2" (127
x 114), 5" x 5" (127 x 127) brass, bronze, and
steel.
• All sizes can be furnished with one switch on two
knuckle hinges and one or two switches Available
up to 12 wires. An 8 position connector is used for
QC2, QC4, QC6 and QC8 wire hinges. An 8
position and a 4 position connector is used for
QC12 wire hinges.
• Available with most full mortise standard and
heavy weight bearing hinges. Consult the factory
or individual full-line catalog pages for options. A
QC2A wire hinge is available for power on, power
off applications.
• 28 gauge wire
• Wires are contained within the hinge —
invisible and tamperproof
• Available with one exposed switch in two
knuckle hinges or one, two, or three
exposed switches in three and five
knuckle‡ hinges
• Example of ordering: 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" (114 x
114) TA2714-26D x CC 4 wires
• Hinges are supplied with 12" (305) leads as
standard. Extra lengths are available at
additional cost
NOTE: Two knuckle style is handed. If hinge is
combined with CS option or anchor hinge, it
becomes handed.
• Suffix MM
• Features a magnetic reed concealed switch
• Offers simplicity and dependability
• Defies detection
Magnetic Monitoring Hinge
• Patented
• Neither switch nor operating magnet are
attached to hinge
• Non-attachment feature reduces chance of
damage during installation
• Switch is easily adjustable
• Switch is readily accessible for inspection and
adjustability
• Available with most full mortise bearing hinges.
• Switch is UL listed at: 6V/.25 amp, 12V/.25 amp.
24V/.125 amp, 48V/.062 amp
• Switch operation is in excess of 1-1/2 million
cycles

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Latching Panic Exit Saddle
Latching Panic thresholds are designed to
work in conjunction with surface applied verti-
cal rod exit devices. They are also used to
provide a door stop and seal at the bottom of
the door.
Products available but not shown: MCK159, MCK177, MCK185, MCK2001,
MCK2005, MCK252x226, MCK254x226,
MCK255x226, MCK277A
MCK1855AT
(Thermoseal)
A - Mill Finish Aluminum with Gray
Pile insert
B - Mill Finish Extruded Bronze
(Brass) with Black Pile insert
D - Dark Bronze Anodized Alumi-
num with Black Pile insert
G - Gold Anodized Aluminum with
Black Pile insert
Pile (P) Vinyl (V)
Saddle Thresholds
Saddle thresholds are symmetrical shapes
designed to span a given area, usually under
a door. MCK151 MCK168
Products available but not shown: MCK154, MCK156, MCK1665, MCK166, MCK169,
MCK1700, MCK170, MCK171, MCK1710,
MCK172, MCK173, MCK175, MCK175, MCK176,
MCK183, MCK188, MCK198, MCK2548,
MCK2549, MCK254x4, MCK2550, MCK255x5,
MCK270, MCK271, MCK272, MCK2748,
MCK2749, MCK274x4, MCK2750, MCK276
Thermal Barrier Thresholds
Thermal Barrier thresholds are manufactured
with a rigid vinyl key separating two pieces of
aluminum. The vinyl key provides a break in
the threshold that reduces the transfer of hot
and cold temperatures from one side to the
other.
MCK25x2
Products available but not shown: MCK252x2, MCK252x3, MCK253x3, MCK253x4,
MCK254x4, MCK254x5, MCK255x5, MCK273x3,
MCK273x4, MCK274x4
Latching Panic Exit Saddle
Latching Panic thresholds are designed to
work in conjunction with surface applied verti-
cal rod exit devices. They are also used to
provide a door stop and seal at the bottom of
the door.
MCK184AT
(Thermoseal)
A - Mill Finish Aluminum with Gray Pile insert
B - Mill Finish Extruded Bronze (Brass) with Black
Pile insert
D - Dark Bronze Anodized Alumi-num with Black
Pile insert
G - Gold Anodized Aluminum with Black Pile insert
Pile (P) Vinyl (V)
PemkoPrene (PK)